
29TH ANNUAL 

SEACOAST OPEN 2016
$34,000
123 Old River Road, Andover, MA
(978) 975-3600 Special $99 (+ tax) rate available for participants

Men’s Singles 501
Opening rounds: Best of 5; Top 8: Best of 7; Top 4: Best of 9; Finals: Best of 11

Women’s Singles 501
Opening rounds: Best of 5; Finals: Best of 7

Cricket Singles
Top 4 and Finals: Best of 5

Youth Dart Events
Saturday & Sunday starting at 9am

For more information contact Tournament Directors:
Jerry Thomas (207) 432-7740 or Scott Perkins (603) 312-3398
or email: scott4sda@aol.com, jerry4sda@metrocast.net

WWW.SEACOASTOPEN.COM

Time   6:30pm 9:00pm 10:30am 1:00pm 1:30pm 4:30pm 5:00pm 8:30pm 11:00am 11:30am 1:30pm 2:00pm

Event Men’s Pro
Singles

Women’s 
Pro 

Singles

Mixed 
Doubles

501 /
Cricket

Draw 
Doubles 

501 / 
Cricket

Mixed 
Triples 

601 SS/
DF

Women’s 
Doubles 
Cricket

Men’s 
Singles 

501 
SS/DF

Category C

Women’s 
Singles 

501 
SS/DF

Category C

Men’s 
Doubles 
Cricket

Draw 
Doubles 

501 / 
Cricket

Men’s 
Doubles 

501 
SS/DF

Women’s 
Singles 
Cricket

Women’s 
Doubles 

501 
SS/DF

Men’s 
Singles
Cricket

Entry Fee see pro fl ier see pro fl ier $40/TM $15/per $60/TM $40/TM $25/per* $25/per* $40/TM $15/per $40/TM $25/per* $40/TM $25/per*

1st
2nd

3rd-4th
5th-8th
9th-16th
17th-32nd

see pro fl ier see pro fl ier $600
$300
$150
$90
$60

$500
$250
$130
$70
$50
$30

$660
$330
$180
$120
$90

$400
$200
$100
$80
$40

$1,280
$640
$330
$175
$80
$40

$600
$300
$150
$75
$40

$700
$350
$180
$90
$60

$500
$250
$120
$80
$50

$600
$300
$150
$90
$60

$400
$200
$100
$50
$25

$400
$200
$100
$80
$40

$600
$300
$150
$75
$35

Total $6,500 $2,500 $2,040 $2,170 $2,550 $1,440 $4,560 $1,820 $2,250 $1,710 $2,040 $1,200 $1,440 $1,780

Friday

Registration closes 30 minutes prior to the start of each event.

*Includes $2 ADO fee. Events are best of 3 unless otherwise noted. Tournament sponsors and hosts assume no responsibility for loss, accident or injury on premises. 
The Host Association and/or the ADO assumes no responsibility for any adverse effects which darts awards may have on the amateur status of any youth participant.
AMATEUR STATUS: According to the NCAA, prizes or cash awards for darting achievements do not impact amateur status in other sports. Please check local 
regulations/restrictions. Darts is an adult sport. It is dangerous for children to play without adult supervision.

Category C

Saturday Sunday
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November 11-13, 2016 at

YOUTH



NEW ENGLAND PRO SHOOT
$9,000

 1st 2nd T-3rd T-5th T-9th
Men’s Payout $2,500 $1,000 $500 $250 $125
Women’s Payout $1,000 $500 $250 $125

FORMAT: All rounds up to Semis are best of 5 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501 SS/DF, 
Choice), Semis are best of 9 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501, Cricket, 501 SS/DF, 
501 SS/DF, Cricket, Choice), Finals are best of 3, sets Best of 5 legs with 
alternating starts. Cork determines start of 1st leg. Winner of cork starts 
odd legs. If deciding game is necessary, players will cork. Deciding game 
is called and started by the winner of the cork. Group play (4 players/group) 
will commence 11/11/2016 at 10 am (M) and 10:30 am (L) with knockout 
round starting at 2 pm (M) and 2:30 pm (L).

 
 
 

WWW.SEACOASTOPEN.COM

The 64 men (32 ladies) in the Seacoast Dart Association’s 1st 
New England Pro Chicago Event will be determined in the following 
manner. The fi rst 30 men (14 ladies) will be chosen by the North America Professional 
Dart Alliance (NAPDA) Order of Merit (OoM) as of August 31, 2016. The NAPDA 
OoM will be posted on the Seacoast Open website as well as the Seacoast Open 
Facebook page. The Top 30 men (14 ladies) will have the 1st opportunity to register 
and be seeded in this event. They will have until October 2, 2016 to register and 
pay their $75 (M), $50 (L) entry fee. Any top 30 man (14 ladies) not registered by 
this date will be required to play in and win a qualifi er in order to advance to 
the main event. On October 3, 2016, the registration will open to the remaining 
NAPDA OoM players. Payment and registration must be completed by October 
23, 2016. On this date, the top 30 men (14 ladies) that have been received will 
be registered and seeded. All remaining players that attempted to register 
but were not in the top 30 (14) will have their choice of receiving a refund or 
applying their fee towards their qualifi er. The 31st and 32nd seed (M), 15th and 
16th seed (L) positions will be reserved for SDA via special qualifi ers. This is to 
ensure local players may have the benefi t of participating in the Pro event. The 
last 32 (M) and 16 (L) positions will be determined by group play round robin 
best of 5 format. The Group play is open to players not already seeded.  Winners 
of group play are drawn into Main Event Knockout Bracket. Entry fee for group 
play is $50 (M) and $30 (L). If qualifi ed, fee will be applied to the Main Event 
cost requiring an additional $25 (M) and $20 (L). Pre-registration is required for 
reserving your seeded position. No pre-registration is required for the group play 
as players are drawn in to groups. PayPal has been added for your convenience 
on the SDA website at www.seacoastdart.org. All checks should be made payable 
to Seacoast Dart Association and sent to SDA, PO Box 8444, Portsmouth, NH 03802-
8444. Please include the following info: Full Name & mailing address, phone # and 
e-mail. Complete registration info and playing rules are posted on the Seacoast Open 
website www.seacoastopen.com. Please contact Jerry Thomas at: jerry4sda@metrocast.
net or (207) 432-7740.        

Seeding for the Top 
North American Players

 1st 2nd T-3rd T-5th T-9th
 $2,500 $1,000 $500 $250 $125

 All rounds up to Semis are best of 5 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501 SS/DF,  All rounds up to Semis are best of 5 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501 SS/DF,  All rounds up to Semis are best of 5 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501 SS/DF,  All rounds up to Semis are best of 5 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501 SS/DF,  All rounds up to Semis are best of 5 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501 SS/DF, 
Choice), Semis are best of 9 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501, Cricket, 501 SS/DF, 

alternating starts. Cork determines start of 1st leg. Winner of cork starts alternating starts. Cork determines start of 1st leg. Winner of cork starts alternating starts. Cork determines start of 1st leg. Winner of cork starts alternating starts. Cork determines start of 1st leg. Winner of cork starts 
odd legs. If deciding game is necessary, players will cork. Deciding game odd legs. If deciding game is necessary, players will cork. Deciding game odd legs. If deciding game is necessary, players will cork. Deciding game odd legs. If deciding game is necessary, players will cork. Deciding game odd legs. If deciding game is necessary, players will cork. Deciding game 
is called and started by the winner of the cork. Group play (4 players/group) is called and started by the winner of the cork. Group play (4 players/group) is called and started by the winner of the cork. Group play (4 players/group) is called and started by the winner of the cork. Group play (4 players/group) 
will commence 11/11/2016 at 10 am (M) and 10:30 am (L) with knockout will commence 11/11/2016 at 10 am (M) and 10:30 am (L) with knockout will commence 11/11/2016 at 10 am (M) and 10:30 am (L) with knockout will commence 11/11/2016 at 10 am (M) and 10:30 am (L) with knockout will commence 11/11/2016 at 10 am (M) and 10:30 am (L) with knockout 

New England Pro Chicago Event will be determined in the following 
manner. The fi rst 30 men (14 ladies) will be chosen by the North America Professional 
Dart Alliance (NAPDA) Order of Merit (OoM) as of August 31, 2016. The NAPDA 

November 11-13, 2016 at
(held in conjunction with the 29th Annual Seacoast Open)


