29TH ANNUAL

SEACOAST OPEN 2016

\$34,000

November 11-13, 2016 at WYNDHAM Hotels and Resor

123 Old River Road, Andover, MA

(978) 975-3600 Special \$99 (+ tax) rate available for participants

Men's Sinales 501

Opening rounds: Best of 5; Top 8: Best of 7; Top 4: Best of 9; Finals: Best of 11

Women's Singles 501

Opening rounds: Best of 5; Finals: Best of 7

Cricket Singles Top 4 and Finals: Best of 5

Youth Dart Events

Saturday & Sunday starting at 9am

DART SUPPLIES: RANKED BY:



SANCTIONED BY:



OFFICIAL SPONSOR:



CHARITY:



SANCTIONED BY:





Registration closes 30 minutes prior to the start of each event

Friday				Saturday				Ja t Ma	Sunday					
Time			6:30pm	9:00pm	10:30am	1:00pm	1:30pm	4:30pm	5:00pm	8:30pm	11:00am	11:30am	1:30pm	2:00pm
Event	Men's Pro Singles	Women's Pro Singles	Mixed Doubles 501 / Cricket	Draw Doubles 501 / Cricket	Mixed Triples 601 SS/ DF	Women's Doubles Cricket	Men's Singles 501 SS/DF Category C	Women's Singles 501 SS/DF Category C	Men's Doubles Cricket	Draw Doubles 501 / Cricket	Men's Doubles 501 SS/DF	Women's Singles Cricket	Women's Doubles 501 SS/DF	Men's Singles Cricket
Entry Fee	see pro flier	see pro flier	\$40/TM	\$15/per	\$60/TM	\$40/TM	\$25/per*	\$25/per*	\$40/TM	\$15/per	\$40/TM	\$25/per*	\$40/TM	\$25/per*
1st 2nd 3rd-4th 5th-8th 9th-16th 17th-32nd	see pro flier	see pro flier	\$600 \$300 \$150 \$90 \$60	\$500 \$250 \$130 \$70 \$50 \$30	\$660 \$330 \$180 \$120 \$90	\$400 \$200 \$100 \$80 \$40	\$1,280 \$640 \$330 \$175 \$80 \$40	\$600 \$300 \$150 \$75 \$40	\$700 \$350 \$180 \$90 \$60	\$500 \$250 \$120 \$80 \$50	\$600 \$300 \$150 \$90 \$60	\$400 \$200 \$100 \$50 \$25	\$400 \$200 \$100 \$80 \$40	\$600 \$300 \$150 \$75 \$35
Total	\$6,500	\$2,500	\$2,040	\$2,170	\$2,550	\$1,440	\$4,560	\$1,820	\$2,250	\$1,710	\$2,040	\$1,200	\$1,440	\$1,780

*Includes \$2 ADO fee. Events are best of 3 unless otherwise noted. Tournament sponsors and hosts assume no responsibility for loss, accident or injury on premises The Host Association and/or the ADO assumes no responsibility for any adverse effects which darts awards may have on the amateur status of any youth participan AMATEUR STATUS: According to the NCAA, prizes or cash awards for darting achievements do not impact amateur status in other sports. Please check local equiations/restrictions. Darts is an adult sport. It is dangerous for children to play without adult supervision

For more information contact Tournament Directors: Jerry Thomas (207) 432-7740 or Scott Perkins (603) 312-3398 or email: scott4sda@aol.com, jerry4sda@metrocast.net

WWW.SEACOASTOPEN.COM

NEWENCEAND PROSHOUT

\$9,000 Seeding for the Top North American Players

A STORY IN THE REAL PROPERTY.

November 11-13, 2016 at (held in conjunction with the 29th Annual Seacoast Open)

	1st	2nd	T-3rd	T-5th	T-9th
Men's Payout	\$2,500	\$1,000	\$500	\$250	\$125
Women's Payout	\$1,000	\$500	\$250	\$125	1

FORMAT: All rounds up to Semis are best of 5 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501 SS/DF, Choice), Semis are best of 9 (501 SS/DF, Cricket, Cricket, 501, Cricket, 501 SS/DF, 501 SS/DF, Cricket, Choice), Finals are best of 3, sets Best of 5 legs with alternating starts. Cork determines start of 1st leg. Winner of cork starts odd legs. If deciding game is necessary, players will cork. Deciding game is called and started by the winner of the cork. Group play (4 players/group) will commence 11/11/2016 at 10 am (M) and 10:30 am (L) with knockout round starting at 2 pm (M) and 2:30 pm (L).

The 64 men (32 ladies) in the Seacoast Dart Association's 1st New England Pro Chicago Event will be determined in the following manner. The first 30 men (14 ladies) will be chosen by the North America Professional Dart Alliance (NAPDA) Order of Merit (OoM) as of August 31, 2016. The NAPDA OoM will be posted on the Seacoast Open website as well as the Seacoast Open Facebook page. The Top 30 men (14 ladies) will have the 1st opportunity to register and be seeded in this event. They will have until October 2, 2016 to register and pay their \$75 (M), \$50 (L) entry fee. Any top 30 man (14 ladies) not registered by this date will be required to play in and win a qualifier in order to advance to the main event. On October 3, 2016, the registration will open to the remaining NAPDA OoM players. Payment and registration must be completed by October 23, 2016. On this date, the top 30 men (14 ladies) that have been received will be registered and seeded. All remaining players that attempted to register but were not in the top 30 (14) will have their choice of receiving a refund or applying their fee towards their qualifier. The 31st and 32nd seed (M), 15th and 16th seed (L) positions will be reserved for SDA via special qualifiers. This is to ensure local players may have the benefit of participating in the Pro event. The last 32 (M) and 16 (L) positions will be determined by group play round robin best of 5 format. The Group play is open to players not already seeded. Winners of group play are drawn into Main Event Knockout Bracket. Entry fee for group play is \$50 (M) and \$30 (L). If qualified, fee will be applied to the Main Event cost requiring an additional \$25 (M) and \$20 (L). Pre-registration is required for reserving your seeded position. No pre-registration is required for the group play as players are drawn in to groups. PayPal has been added for your convenience on the SDA website at www.seacoastdart.org. All checks should be made payable to Seacoast Dart Association and sent to SDA, PO Box 8444, Portsmouth, NH 03802-8444. Please include the following info: Full Name & mailing address, phone # and e-mail. Complete registration info and playing rules are posted on the Seacoast Open website www.seacoastopen.com. Please contact Jerry Thomas at: jerry4sda@metrocast. net or (207) 432-7740.

WWW.SEACOASTOPEN.COM

